

KEMA Puconci d.o.o., Puconci 109, 9201 Puconci, Slovenija T.: +386 (0)2 545 95 00 I F: +386 (0)2 545 95 10 I: www.kema-on.net I E: info@kema.si

## **Declaration of Conformity**

for polymer dispersion

## KEMACRYL

Polymer dispersion for bonding bridge, surface impregnation and additive for cement mortars. Manufacturer and the authorized representative established within the European Economic

KEMA Puconci d.o.o. Puconci 109, 9201 Puconci, SLOVENIA

Area:

## herewith declare that the product KEMACRYL

is controlled in accordance with existent foreign and national standards framed, within internal quality control of production.

In accordance with test report:

No. 63/08 from 15<sup>th</sup> of September 2008

Issued by:

Name and address of the testing laboratory:

Development laboratory KEMA Puconci d.o.o., Puconci 109, 9201 Puconci, Slovenia

Puconci, 23.02. 2009

Mark

Development and Quality Manager: Stanko Polajner

KEMA Puconei d.o.o.